of this research is to examine the extent to which accreditation impact 

the patients‘ perceived performance level of hospital services. This 

was done by measuring and comparing perception of performance 

among patients in two Ain Shams University hospitals, one 

accredited and one non-accredited hospital. Two hundred and six 

(206) patients were interviewed using HCAHPS (Hospital Consumer 

Assessment of Healthcare Providers and Systems) survey which 

include 18 items that include critical aspects of the hospital 

experience (communication with doctors, communication with